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No. 10.

RETURN of Casualties of a portion of the Azimgurh Field Force, detached under Command of
Brigadier J. Douglas, C.6., in the pursuit of the Rehels from Azimgurh, in the Engagements at
Azimntgnrh on the 17th, at Munnihur on the 20th, and at Sheopore Ghat on the 21st of
April 1858.
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Corps.

Troop R H. Artillery
M.'s 37th Regiment ...

M.'s 84th Regiment ...

Seikh Cavalry

Regtl.
Number.

2657
1775
2029
2593
2745
2200
2771
3086
2210
2846
111
147

2591
2285
2919
1702

Rank and Names.

Lieutenant H. P. Laaage*
Private Chas. Smith

John Kilroe

Wm. Smithett
James Moore

Wm. Crowley
Robert Patterson

. . James Hogan

... Patrick FitzGerald

. Patrick Lambert
. John Fox

Corporal Samuel Hewston
Private Patrick Copley

John FitzPatrick

Sirdar Khan

Lall Khan

Date of
Casualty.

April 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 17
... 20
... 20
... 17
... 20
... 20
... 21
... 21
... 21

Remarks.

Slightly wounded

Severely
Wounded slightly
Killed
Wounded severely

sliffhtlv
severely
slightly
severely
slightly
severely
slightly
severely
slightly

severely

slightly

very severeh

* This name is given as above in all the Casualty Lists received.

Total Casualties.
1 man killed, 22 wounded.
1 follower wounded.

E. LUGARD, Brigadier-General,
Commanding Azimgurh Field Force.

No. 11.

RETURN of Ordnance, Ammunition, and Stores, captured by the Detachment from the Azimgnrh
Field Force, under Command of Brigadier J. Douglas, C.B., between the 17th and 22d of
April 1858.

Description.

9-pr. gun No. 299, Bengal pat-
tern, with limber complete

9-pr. gun No. 300, Bengal pat-
tern, -with limber complete . . .

Bengal ammunition cart, old pat-
tern

Gun limber No. 298, Bengal pat-
tern .

Gun limber No. 427, Bengal pat-
tern

Bengal ammunition waggon, with
limber complete

Bengal platform cart, with sides
Ditto ditto without sides
Cartridges, 9-pr. filled bags Din-

Shot, round, 9 and 6-pr.
Shot spherical case 9-pr. filled . . .
Shot canister, 9-pr ditto . . .
Barrels, powder, C. P. 100 Ibs. ...
Sttikes. iaorsred
Iron priming ... .

No.

1

1

1

1

1

1
4
3

148
106
11
20

6
2
2

Remarks. Description.

Stock, portfire
Mallets, setting
Setter, fuze
Portfires
Wheels, spare
Pouches, priming
Bars of iron
Rasps, wood
Files
Tongs
Drills
Ditto screw
Files, saw
Hack, saw
Steel (pieces)
Punches
Bits, gun, iron
Bod, iron, piece
Locks, iron
Bellows
Vice, with block
Snonsres. 9-nr. eun

No.

3
1
1

32
1
2
1
3
4
2
1
1
2
1
3
2
4
2
1
1
1
2
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