No. 10.

RETURN of Casualties of a portion of the Azimgurh Field Force, detached under Command of Brigadier J. Douglas, C.B., in the pursuit of the Rebels from Azimgurh, in the Engagements at Azimutgurh on the 17th, at Munnihur on the 20th, and at Sheopore Ghat on the 21st of April 1858.

Corps.	Regtl. Number.	Rank and Names.	Date of Casualty.		I Kamarka	
E. Troop R. H. Artillery		Bombardier Anderson	April	17	Slightly v	vounded
H.M.'s 37th Regiment	•••	Lieutenant H. P. Lasage*		17	•••	
	2657	Private Chas. Smith	•••	17	•••	•••
•••	1775	John Kilroe		17	Severely	
***	2029	John Loughriff		17	Wounded	slightly
•••	2593	Wm. Smithett		17		• •
•••	2745	James Moore		17	Wounded	severely
•••	2200	John Cro ks		17		slightly
•••	2771	Wm. Crowley		17		severely
4	3086	Robert Patterson		17	l .	slightly
H.M.'s 84th Regiment	2210	James Hogan		17		severely
	2846	Patrick FitzGerald		17	l	slightl y
•••	111	Thomas Morton	! .	17	·	severely
•••	147	Patrick Lambert	l	17	l .	slightly
•••	2591	John Fox		17		severely
•••	2285	Corporal Samuel Hewston		17		slightly
•••	2919	Private Patrick Copley		20		
•••	1702	John FitzPatrick		20		•••
3d Seikh Cavalry	-:	Sowar Shere Sing		17	·	severely
	1	Sirdar Khan	1	20	l	
•••		Syce Gholam Ali		20		•••
•••	l	Duffadar Unur Sing		21		slightly
•••		Sowar Uzeem Khan		21		•••
***		Lall Khan		21	1	ery severely

^{*} This name is given as above in all the Casualty Lists received.

Total Casualties.

1 man killed, 22 wounded.

1 follower wounded.

E. LUGARD, Brigadier-General, Commanding Azimgurh Field Force.

No. 11.

RETURN of Ordnance, Ammunition, and Stores, captured by the Detachment from the Azimgurh Field Force, under Command of Brigadier J. Douglas, C.B., between the 17th and 22d of April 1858.

Description.	No.	Remarks.	Description.	No.	Remarks
9-pr. gun No. 299, Bengal pat-			Stock, portfire	3	
tern, with limber complete	1		Mallets, setting	1	
9-pr. gun No. 300, Bengal pat-		1	Setter, fuze	1	l
tern, with limber complete	1	1	Portfires	32	
Bengal ammunition cart, old pat-		1	Wheels, spare	1	
tern	1	ļ	Pouches, priming	2	1
Gun limber No. 298, Bengal pat-		ļ	Bars of iron	1) =
tern	1	ļ	Rasps, wood	3	Royal
Gun limber No. 427, Bengal pat-	i	i	Files	4	🔏
tern	1		Tongs	2	li 🕳
Bengal ammunition waggon, with			Drills	1	11 🗟
limber complete	1		Ditto screw	ĩ	🔁 🖒
Bengal platform cart, with sides	4		Files, saw	2	jor Mitchell, rtillery.
Ditto ditto without sides	3		Hack, saw	ī	
Cartridges, 9-pr. filled bags Din-			Steel (pieces)	3	}ઃજ્ઞ્સ્
garee	148		Punches	2	Major e Artil
Shot, round, 9 and 6-pr.	106	ļ	Bits, gun, iron	4	
Shot spherical case 9-pr. filled			Rod, iron, piece	2	Hg H
Shot, canister, 9-pr. ditto			Locks, iron	ī	Transferred t
Barrels, powder, C. P. 100 lbs			Bellows	i	
	2		Vice, with block	ì	g
Spikes, jagged	_			2	
Iron, priming	Z		Sponges, 9-pr. gun	Z	IJ٣